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Spécifications générales du signal DMX512 / 1990

"FRAME"

START CODE
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4 729
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"FRAME"
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"FRAME"

DIMMER N

3

4 7
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IDLE
LINE

"MARK"

9

1
IDLE
LINE

"MARK"

BREAK
OR

RESET

DIMMER 1BREAK
OR

RESET

DESCRIPTION

"SPACE" FOR BREAK
"MARK BETWEEN BREAK
& START CODE
FRAME TIME
START BIT
LEAST SIGNIFICANT DATA BIT
MDST SIGNIFICANT DATA  BIT
STOP BIT
"MARK" TIME BETWEEN FRAMES
"MARK" TIME BETWEEN PAC-
KETS

DESIG

1
2

3
4
5
6
7
8
9

MIN

88
8.00

43.12
3.92
3.92
3.92
3.92

0
0

TYP

88
-

44.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
0
-

MAX

-
1.00
44.48
4.08
4.08
4.08
4.08
1.00
1.00

CANTOR : other informations

- always 512 channels sent  / about 40 messages / sec.

CANTOR

250 -  350
 8 - 16

44
4
4
4
4
0

0 - 5,5 msec.

UNIT

µsec.
µsec.

sec.
µsec.
µsec.
µsec.
µsec.
µsec.

sec.
sec.

OUTPUT CHANNELS

XLR 5

0 V

data -

data +

N.C.

N.C.

CONNECTOR

pin 1

2

3

4

5

CONNECTOR PIN-OUT

APPENDICE A



CANTOR

page 124
Révision : 002

MIDI IMPLEMENTATIONS

ADB CANTOR
(LIGHTING CONTROL DESK) Version 1.1        26th Sept 1991

Basic Default
Channel Changed

Mode Default
Messages

Note
Number True Voice

Velocity Note ON
Note OFF

After Key's
Touch Ch's

Pitch Bender

Control Change

Prog
Change True #

System Exclusive

System : Song Pos
: Song Sel

Common : Tune

System : Clock
Real Time : Commands

Aux : Local ON/OFF
Messages : All Notes OFF

: Active Sense
: Reset

Notes

x
x

x
X

x
-

x
x

x
x

x

x

x
-

x

x
x
x

x
x

x
x
x
0

Function Transmitted

All other MIDI messages are accepted, but rejected by  CANTOR

Remarks

separate channel for Notes,
Program changes and Control
changes

Each note programmable

used only for flashes

each Control Changes
programmable

each Program Changes pro-
grammable

see CANTOR manual

May control a running effect

Recognised

1 - 16
1 - 16

Mode 3
X

0 - 127
-

0 - 127
X

X
X

X

0 - 127

0 - 127
0 - 127

x

X
X
X

0
X

X
0
x
X
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MIDI NOTES
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